The baseline scenario for income simulation analysis, with which all other scenarios are compared, is based on
market interest rates implied by the prevailing yield curve as of the period end. Alternative interest rate scenarios are
then compared with the baseline scenario. These alternative market rate scenarios include parallel rate shifts on both a
gradual and immediate basis, movements in rates that alter the shape of the yield curve (e.g., flatter or steeper yield
curve), and spot rates remaining unchanged for the entire measurement period. Scenarios are also developed to
measure basis risk, such as the impact of LIBOR-based rates rising or falling faster than the prime rate.

65

Edgar Filing: HUNTINGTON BANCSHARES INC/MD - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 121

Edgar Filing: HUNTINGTON BANCSHARES INC/MD - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 122

Table of Contents

   The simulations for evaluating short-term interest rate risk exposure are scenarios that model gradual 100 and 200
basis point increasing and decreasing parallel shifts in interest rates over the next 12-month period beyond the interest
rate change implied by the current yield curve. The table below shows the results of the scenarios as of September 30,
2006 and June 30, 2006.
Table 18 � Net Interest Income at Risk

Net Interest Income at Risk (%)
Basis point change scenario -200 -100 +100 +200

September 30, 2006 +0.3% +0.1% -0.3% -0.9%
June 30, 2006 +2.1% +2.0% -0.5% -0.8%
   The primary simulations for EVE risk assume an immediate and parallel increase in rates of +/- 100 and +/- 200
basis points beyond any interest rate change implied by the current yield curve. The table below outlines the results
compared to the previous quarter.
Table 19 � Economic Value of Equity at Risk

Economic Value of Equity at Risk (%)
Basis point change scenario -200 -100 +100 +200

September 30, 2006 +0.9% +1.5% -4.4% -9.9%
June 30, 2006 +2.9% +3.1% -5.4% -11.1%
Price Risk
   Price risk represents the risk of loss arising from adverse movements in the prices of financial instruments that are